District of Columbia ss:

2018 CN 60419

## SUPERIOR COURT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA CRIMINAL DIVISION DCTN

DCTN:	U180334281	
LKUP#		
Coso #		

#### **COMPLAINT**

	Defendant's Name:	Urbano Vasque:	Urbano Vasquez								
		(First)	(MI)	(Last)							
	Also Known As:	(TS-mA)	(SPIJI)	<b>6</b>							
		(First)	(Middle)	(Last)							
	Address:	4121 Harewood	Road, N	lortheast, Wa	shington, DC						
	Urbano Vasquez, be age, that is, 13 year Urbano Vasquez's h	eing more than four year s of age, engaged in sex	s older tha cual contac s breast, v	n Complainant of twith that child, with an intent to a	n the District of Columbia, I, a child under sixteen years of that is, contact between abuse, humiliate, harass, Complainant 1.						
>				6/6							
•					Affiant's Name						
•	Subscribed and swor	n to before me this	day of	Nov	5 29018						
7				em	Clore -						
			\.	./ (1	udgg/ (Deputy Clerk)						
			WARRAN	T							
		shal or any other authorized fed									
•		egoing complaint and aff			tions thereof have been or the issuance of an arrest						
=	warrant for Ulb	ANO VASQUET	e and reas	onable grounds i							
12/1					FORE SAID COURT OR OTHER						
3	PERSON ENUMERAT	TED IN 18 U.S.C.3041 forth	with to ans	wer said charge.							
	Issued			20							
		•		Judge - Super	ior Court of the District of Columbia						
	TP*41. 4.6	D 1 40-									
	Title 16:	Rule 105:		Judg	e						
	Sex: Male	ров: 07/23/1972	CCN:	18182987	PDID:						
	Papering Officer:				Badge No.:						
		OFFICER M	IUST EXEC	UTE RETURN							
	Officer's Name:		· •		Date / Time:						
	AUSA Signature:				Fel. I AFTC Fel. II						

AUSA Signature:

2018 UN 6047

#### SUPERIOR COURT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

**CRIMINAL DIVISION** 

DCTN:	U18034281	
LKUP# .		
Cana #.		

		COMPLAI	T	Case #:
District of Columbia s	ss:		-	VH30 ///
Defendant's Name:	Urbano Vasqu	167		
Defendant 5 Mame.	(First)	(MI)	(Last)	
		()	(want)	
Also Known As:		<u></u>		
	(First)	(Middle)	(Last)	
Address:	4121 Harewoo	od Road, N	ortheast, W	ashington, DC
Sexual Abuse, Comp relationship with Com other religious institut	olainant 1 was under Oplainant 1, that is, U tion, where Complair	the age of 18 Irbano Vasqez nant 1 was a n	years and Urb was an empl nember. (Seco	ed in Second Degree Child bano Vasquez had a significa byee and clergy of a church, and Degree Child Sexual Abu his 3009, 3020(a)(2) (2001 ed
			2	107 1 21
		_		Affiant's Name
Subscribed and sworn	to before me this 🔟	day of	Non	1, 20,18
			01	words -
		<u> </u>	(	(Judge) (Deputy Clerk)
			_	
		WARRAN'		
WHEREAS the forest submitted, and there a	going complaint and a	affidavit suppo	orting the alleg	e of the District of Columbia: ations thereof have been for the issuance of an arrest
warrant for Und				
warrant for und	E COMMANDED TO ED IN 18 U.S.C.3041 fo	BRING THE D	EFENDANT BI er said charge.	EFORE SAID COURT OR OTH
Warrant for	E COMMANDED TO ED IN 18 U.S.C.3041 fo	BRING THE D	er said charge.	
YOU ARE THEREFOR PERSON ENUMERATION	E COMMANDED TO ED IN 18 U.S.C.3041 fo	BRING THE D	er said charge.	EFORE SAID COURT OR OTH
YOU ARE THEREFOR PERSON ENUMERATION	E COMMANDED TO ED IN 18 U.S.C.3041 fo Rule 105:	rthwith to answ	er said charge. Judge - Sup	erior Court of the District of Columbia
Warrant for	ED IN 18 U.S.C.3041 fo	rthwith to answ	er said charge. Judge-Sup	
Warrant for	ED IN 18 U.S.C.3041 fo	rthwith to answ	er said charge. Judge - Sup	erior Court of the District of Columbia
Warrant for	ED IN 18 U.S.C.3041 fo	rthwith to answ	er said charge. Judge-Sup	erior Court of the District of Columbia
Warrant for	ED IN 18 U.S.C.3041 fo  Rule 105:  DOB: 07/23/1972	rthwith to answ	Judge-Sup Judge-Sup Ju	PDID:

Fel. I AFTC Fel. II

## Superior Court of the District of Columbia CRIMINAL DIVISION

#### AFFIDAVIT IN SUPPORT OF AN ARREST WARRANT

USW NO.:

1	DANT'S NA Vazquez	ME:			NICKNAM Father/Pad			ALIASE N/A	S:	CCN: 18-182987	PDID: None
SEX:	RACE:	DOB:	HGT:	WGT:	EYES:	HAIR:		OMPL:		RKS, TATOOS	
M	H	7/23/1972	5'07"	225	Brown	Black	_	edium	None visible		
1		ME ADDRES		5.0					NUMBER:		
		d, Northeast, W		i, DC		·		known		<u>.</u>	
		SINESS ADD							E NUMBER:		
3211 Sa	cred Heart W	ay, Northwest	Sacred H	eart Cath	olic Church		Unl	cnown			
	AINANT'S						TE	LEPHONE	NUMBER:		<del></del>
Compla	inant #1 (17-	year-old juven	ile female	)				File			
LOCAT	ION OF OF	ENSE:					DA	TE OF OF	FENSE	TIME OF OFFE	NCE.
3211 Sa	cred Heart W	ay, Northwest	Sacred H	eart Cath	olic Church		l .	ay 2015	22.102.	Evening	110,5
CAUTIO	N AND MED	ICAL CONDIT	TIONS (CN	1C)							<del> </del>
Select a	alid CMC co	de below for wa	nted perso	n when us	ing the cautio	π indicator.					
	rmed and Dar			Escape R			65	= Epilepsy		01 = Other (Expl	ain)
	iolent Tenden				Violent Predat	tor	70	<ul><li>Suicidal</li></ul>		90 = Diabetic	,
	fartial Arts Ex			Heart Co						60 = Allergies	
- 13 - E	xplosive Expe	nise	_ 55 =	Alcoholi	C		85	= Hemophi	iliac	20 = Known to al	ouse drugs
GIVE A	BRIEF DESC	RIPTION OF	WHAT HA	PPENED	<u> </u>						
			_								
			<u>-</u>								

#### Report:

On October 26, 2018, the Provincial Priest for the Capuchin Franciscan Order over the clergy of the Shrine of the Sacred Heart ("the reporting person") contacted the Child and Family Services Agency hotline in reference to a sexual abuse allegation. The Provincial reported that he received a letter signed by the mother of the complainant, herein referred to as Complainant #1, which stated that Urbano Vasquez, a local pastor of their church, Shrine of the Scared Heart, had sexually abused Complainant #1. The reported abuse occurred in approximately May of 2015.

#### Investigation:

On October 28, 2018, your affiant received the sexual abuse allegation assignment regarding Complainant #1 and Fr. Vasquez, herein referred to as the defendant.

TO: WARRANT CLERK

PLEASE ISSUE A WARRANT FOR:

**Urbano Vazquez** 

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN BEFORE ME THIS

Charge With: Second Degree Child Sexual Abuse w/Aggravating Circumstances

ASSISTANT UNITED STATES ATTORNEY NCIC OK

EPUTY CLERK) SUPERIOR COURT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

Form CD(17)-1050

Revision Date: 11-29-06

Page of

## Superior Court of the District of Columbia CRIMINAL DIVISION 20/804/7

AFI	FIDAVIT	IN SUPP	ORT O	FAN	ARREST	'WARR	AN	Т		USW NO	).:
	DANT'S NA	ME:			NICKNAM	E:		ALIASES	S:	CCN:	PDID:
Urbano '	Vazquez				Father/Padr	re Urbano		N/A		18-182987	None
SEX:	RACE:	DOB:	HGT:	WGT:	EYES:	HAIR:	C	OMPL:	SCARS, MA	RKS, TATOOS	
M	H	7/23/1972	5'07"	225	Brown	Black		edium	None visible		
		ME ADDRES I, Northeast, W		DC				LEPHONE known	NUMBER:		
DEFENI	DANT'S BU	SINESS ADD	RESS:	, DC					NUMBER:	<del></del>	
		ay, Northwest		eart Cath	olic Church			known	NUMBER.		
COMPL	AINANT'S	NAME:	:	<del></del>	<u> </u>		TE	LEPHONE	NUMBER:		
Compla	inant #1 (17-	year-old juven	ile female	)			On File				
	ON OF OFF						DA	TE OF OF	FENSE:	TIME OF OFFEN	ISE:
		ay, Northwest			olic Church		M	ay 2015		Evening	
Select a v	N AND MED alid CMC co.	ICAL CONDIT de below for wa	FIONS (CA	IC) n whom us	ing the coutie	n indicator					_
	0.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	oc ocion for ma	need perso	ii wiich us	ing the cautio	ii indicator.				3.0	
	rmed and Dan		25 =	Escape R	isk			= Epilepsy		01 = Other (Explai	in)
	iolent Tenden artial Arts Ex			Sexually Heart Co	Violent Predat	tor		= Suicidal = Medicatio	n Dogwind	90 = Diabetic	
	xplosive Expe			Alcoholic				= Hemophil		_ 60 = Allergies _ 20 = Known to abu	ise drags
GIVE A	DIFF DECC	RIPTION OF	AVELATE III A	nnesien.				667.5	-	<del></del>	
OIVE AT	MEF DESC	KITTION OF 1	MAI NA	FFENED				(4)			
V	r				<del></del>	<del></del> -					
											e central office in
Pittsbu	gh, PA, he	e is responsi	ble for tl	ne pries	ts and past	tors at the	e W	ashingtor	n, DC church	the Shrine of t	he Sacred Heart.
The rep	orting per	son advised	that he	was in \	Washingto	n, DC, on	an i	unrelated	l matter whe	en he was appro	pached by the
Head Pa	stor of th	e church, he	erein ref	erred to	as Witnes	s #1. Wit	ness	#1 prese	ented the rei	porting person	with a letter
										h based on his	
											•
convers	auons Wit	ii tiie comp	iainant F	t s par	ents. The r	eporting	pers	on advise	ed that the lo	etter spoke of C	omplainant #1

being sexually abused by the defendant. He stated that he immediately contacted Scared Heart's Child Protection Associate as well as the Child and Family Services Agency hotline.

The reporting person discontinued the defendant's ability to work, attend, or preach at the location, and advised him of the allegations made against him. The defendant denied these allegations to the reporting person.

TO: WARRANT CLERK

PLEASE ISSUE A WARRANT FOR:

**Urbano Vazquez** 

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN BEFORE ME THIS

Charge With; Second Degree Child Sexual Abuse w/Aggravating Circumstances Matt Will: 11/7/18

ASSISTANT UNITED STATES ATTORNEY

(JUDGE) DEPU

ERK) SUPERIOR COURT OF THE

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

NORC DY Form CD(17)-1050

Revision Date: 11-29-06

Page A of

## Superior Court of the District of Columbia CRIMINAL DIVISION 2018 (USA)

#### AFFIDAVIT IN SUPPORT OF AN APPEST WADDANT

LICWINTO .

	711	1 11021 V I	11110011	OKI	I. MI	AKKESI	WAR	VAIA I		USW IN	<i>).</i> ;
	!	DANT'S NA Vazquez	AME:	<u></u>		NICKNAM Father/Pad		ALIASE N/A	S:	CCN: 18-182987	PDID: None
	SEX:	RACE:	DOB:	HGT:	WGT:	EYES:	HAIR:	COMPL:		ARKS, TATOOS	
$\dashv$			7/23/1972 DME ADDRES	5'07" S:	225	Brown	Black	Medium TELEPHONE	None visible	e	
	4121 Ha	arewood Roa	d, Northeast, V	Vashingtor	ı, DC	8		Unknown	THOMBER.		
			JSINESS ADD Vay, Northwest		Innut Cal	- 15- Ob1		TELEPHONE	NUMBER:		
ł		AINANT'S	·	/ Sacred h	lean Can	ione Church	<del></del>	Unknown			<del></del>
			-year-old juver	ile female	:)			TELEPHONE On File	: NUMBER:		
1		ION OF OF						DATE OF OF	FENSE:	TIME OF OFF E	VSE:
ŀ			Vay, Northwest			nolic Church		May 2015	9	Evening	
	Select a v	valid CMC co	de below for wa	nted perso	n when u	sing the cautio	on indicator.				
1		Armed and Dar			Escape 1					Ol - Other (Free )	. 3
	05 = V	/iolent Tender	ncies	30	<ul> <li>Sexually</li> </ul>	Violent Preda	itor	65 = Epilepsy 70 = Suicidal		01 = Other (Expla 90 = Diabetic	.in)
		Martial Arts Ex Explosive Expe			<ul><li>Heart Co</li><li>Alcohol</li></ul>			80 Medicati		60 = Allergies	. 1
1		_		200				85 = Hemoph	iliac	20 = Known to ab	use drugs
ŀ	GIVE A	BRIEF DESC	CRIPTION OF	WHAT HA	PPENED	):					
L											
٢	On Oat		010		المميدا	- VECD 1		1 . 1			
											Witness #1 stated
١											at he is unsure of
1										in the hallway o	
١	Compla	ainant #1's	mother and	d the def	fendant	t. Complain	nant #1's i	mother advis	ed Witness	#1 that Compla	inant #1 disclosed
١	to her t	that the de	efendant tou	uched, o	r attem	pted to to	uch, her b	out she ran av	way. The de	fendant denied	the allegation
1	immed										-
١											the two of them
١	coming	g to him. W	/itness #1 st	ated tha	t the co	onversation	n in the h	allway lasted	for several	minutes and co	ntained
	Compla	ainant #1's	mother acc	using th	e defer	dant of to	uching Co	mplainant #:	1 and the de	efendant denyin	g the allegation.
1										n, the defendant	
١			ed Complai							,	
١		, 00	' '								
L										- A	2
									AF	FLANT'S SIGN	IATURE:
									<b>X</b> _	4/	
	TO: W	VARRAN'	Γ CLERK								
	PLEAS	SE ISSUE A	A WARRAN	Γ FOR:							
		no Vazqu					SU	BSCRIBED A	ND SWOR	N BEFORE ME	rhis
			nd Degree Child	l Sexual Al	ouse w/A	ggravating Ci		_	DAY OF	Nov	20 15
	91	Matt-c	ulli	11/7/1	18	_			ING	~	—————
	ASSIS?	TANT UNI		S ATTO	RNEY		(4)	DGE) DEPU	TY CLEKK)	SUPERIOR CO	URT OF THE
		N	ICOU				, (	DIS	TRICT/OF	COLUMBIA	
	Form CI	D(17)-1050				27.5		Revision l	Date: 11-29-06		Page 2 of \

## Superior Court of the District of Columbia CRIMINAL DIVISION

#### AFFIDAVIT IN SUPPORT OF AN ARREST WARRANT

USW NO.:

		DANT'S NA Vazquez	AME:			NICKNAN Father/Pac	ME: dre Urbano		ALIASES N/A	S:	CCN: 18-182987	PDID: None
	SEX: M	RACE:	DOB: 7/23/1972	HGT: 5'07"	WGT: 225	EYES: Brown	HAIR: Black		MPL:	SCARS, MA None visible	RKS, TATOOS	
	DEFEN	DANT'S HO	OME ADDRES	SS:	<del></del>	Diomi	Duck	TEL	EPHONE	NUMBER:		
			d, Northeast, V JSINESS ADD		n, DC				nown EPHONE	NUMBER:		
			Vay, Northwes	/ Sacred H	leart Catl	nolic Church			nown			
		AINANT'S	NAME: -year-old juver	ile female	9 	-		TEL On I		NUMBER:		
Ì		ION OF OF		me remare	·)				E OF OF	FENSE:	TIME OF OFFE	JSE.
			Vay, Northwest			nolic Church			y 2015	20	Evening	
			DICAL CONDI ode below for w			sing the cauti	on indicator.					
		Armed and Dar			Escape l			65	= Epilepsy		_01 = Other (Expla	in)
		/iolent Tender //artial Arts Ex		30	= Sexually = Heart Co	Violent Pred	ator		= Suicidal = Medicatio	on Required	90 = Diabetic	
		Explosive Expe			Alcohol				- Hemophi		_ 60 = Allergies _ 20 = Known to ab	use drugs
	GIVE A	BRIEF DESC	CRIPTION OF	WHAT HA	PPENED	):						
Į												
l											ection Associat	
ľ												Child Protection
١	Associa	ate about 1	the allegation	n and th	at the f	amily may	/ be comir	ng to l	her to m	ake a report	. He was unsur	e if the report
l	was ev	er made.										
l	Witnes	s #1 suppl	ied vour aff	ant with	two ac	lditional a	llegations	again	ist the d	efendant inv	olving senarat	e victims at this
l	time.	, ,	,					-Buil		C. C. G.	orang separat	e victims at tills
l												
l												t #1 disclosed to
ı											said that she ki	
l											middle of the r	
l												Complainant #1
l	said tha	at it was w	arm outside	e and she	e remer	nbers wea	ring a skir	rt/dre	ss and a	spaghetti st	rapped shirt.	
L					<u> </u>						1	
-		_								AFF	IANT'S SIGN	ATURE:
										v	4/(_	
	TO. 34	7 A TO 10 A NIT	Г CLERK							Α		
				T FOD.								
		no Vazqu	A WARRAN	I FOR:			CII	חמח	IDED A	ND GWODN	DEECDE MO	DT 7 7 7
		-		1 Corn1 41					TDED W	1	BEFORE ME 1	1
		140 6	d Degree Chile	17118		ggravating C	ircumstance	28	— <i>-</i>	DAY OF	2/2000	20 1 0
	ASSIST		TED STATE	S ATTO	RNEY	_	(4)(	JDGE			SPERIOR CO	URT OF THE
		NOT	ر مر				!		DIS	TRICT OF C	OLUMBIA	

Form CD(17)-1050

Revision Date: 11-29-06

Page Lof |

# Superior Court of the District of Columbia CRIMINAL DIVISION 20/80/10/17

#### AFFIDAVIT IN SUPPORT OF AN ARREST WARRANT

USW NO.:

								-		ODIVIA	J
	NDANT'S N o Vazquez	AME:	<u> </u>	NICKNAN Father/Pa	ME: dre Urbano		ALIASE N/A	S;	CCN: 18-182987	PDID: None	
SEX:	RACE:	DOB:	HGT:	WGT:	1 .	HAIR:		OMPL:		ARKS, TATOOS	<u> </u>
M	H NDANT'S H	<i>7/</i> 23/1972 OME ADDRES	5'07"	225	Brown	Black		edium	None visibl	e	4
		ad, Northeast, V		ı DC				LEPHONE known	NUMBER:		
		USINESS ADD		., 20					NUMBER:	<del>-</del>	
3211 8	acred Heart \	Way, Northwest	/ Sacred F	leart Cat	holic Church	1		known			
COMI	LAINANT'S	NAME:				<del></del>	ТЕ	LEPHONE	NUMBER:		
Comp	lainant #1 (17	year-old juver	nile female	:)			1	File			
	TION OF OF						DA	TE OF OF	FENSE:	TIME OF OFFE	NSE:
3211 S	acred Heart V	Way, Northwest	/ Sacred F	leart Cat	holic Church		M	ay 2015		Evening	
Select a	valid CMC c	DICAL CONDI ode below for wa	rions (Cr inted perso	MC) in when u	sing the cauti	ion indicator.					
00 =	Armed and Da	noerous	25	- Fanna	m:l.						.0
	Violent Tende			Escape Sexually	rask y Violent Pred	ator		i = Epilepsy   = Suicidal		01 = Other (Expla 90 = Diabetic	in)
	Martial Arts E		50	Heart C	ondition				on Required	60 = Allergies	
- 15 =	Explosive Exp	ertise	55	= Alcohol	ic		85	= Hemophi	iliac	20 = Known to ab	use drugs
GIVE A	A BRIEF DES	CRIPTION OF	WHAT HA	PPENEI	):						
·						-					
1							ð				
The fo	ood selling	was over so	Complai	nant #1	and her v	ounger br	othe	er went i	nto the rect	ory to wait for t	heir mother, who
was h	elping clea	n un outside	They w	ent to	the office of	of a works	ar at	the recto	ary to wait f	orthoirmothau	. Complainant #1
repor	teu that he	r brother lay	on the	noor ar	ia reii asie	ep wnile s	ne s	at on an	office chair	playing on her i	Pod.
A sho	rt time late	r the defend	dant can	o into	the office	and baser	اامد		::: 	#4	1
										#1 about "gene	
speak	ing with he	r, the defen	dant sto	od over	her shoul	der while	she	sat in the	chair. The	defendant, whil	e still talking to
her, p	laced his h	and on her c	hest and	l rubbe	d it down i	from her s	hou	der, und	er her shirt	and bra, onto h	er breast. The
defen	dant kept h	nis hand on h	er breas	t and "	caressed i	t." Compla	ainar	nt #1 turi	ned the cha	ir away from the	defendant
											ckly slid his hand
							COIIa	i none ai	ea. The den	endant then qui	ckiy sila nis nana
Dack	iown onto	her breast, c	ontinuin	ig the s	ame bena	vior.					
									AF	FIANT'S SIGN	ATURE:
									x	4/	
то. 1	A7 A TO ID A NE	T CI EDIZ							••		
	WARRAN										
PLEA	SE ISSUE	A WARRAN	r for:								
Urba	no Vazqu	ez				SU	BSC:	RIBED A	ND SWORI	N BEFORE ME 1	THIS
Charg	e With: Secon	nd Degree Child	Sexual Al	use w/A	ggravating C	ircumstance	<u>:s</u>		Z DAY OF	DOS	20
	1/11/2005 1	vec !	1/2//	<u> </u>	_			7	els	nelm	
ASSI		ITED STATE	S ATTO	RNEY		(Jh	IDG1	E) DEPU		SUPERIOR CO	URT OF THE
	N	CD(04					_	DIS	TRICT OF	COLUMBIA	

Form CD(17)-1050

Revision Date: 11-29-06

Page of \

# Superior Court of the District of Columbia CRIMINAL DIVISION 20/8 Churles

#### AFFIDAVIT IN SUPPORT OF AN ARREST WARRANT

	ZKE	LILVER V I.	INSULE	OKI U	I AIN	AKKES	LVVARN	TATA T		09W 170	J.:	
		DANT'S NA Vazquez	ME:			NICKNAM Father/Pad	IE: Ire Urbano	ALIASE N/A	S:	CCN: 18-182987	PDID: None	_
r	SEX:	RACE:	DOB:	HGT:	WGT:	EYES:	HAIR:	COMPL:	SCARS, M	ARKS, TATOOS	100	_
_	M	H	7/23/1972 DME ADDRES	5'07"	225	Brown	Black	Medium	None visibl			
			d, Northeast, V		. DC			TELEPHONE Unknown	NUMBER:			
ľ	DEFENI	DANT'S BU	JSINESS ADD	RESS:		33		TELEPHONE	NUMBER:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		_
F			/ay, Northwest	/ Sacred H	leart Catl	olic Church		Unknown		<u> </u>	<u> </u>	
		AINANT'S	NAME: -year-old juver	ile female	<b>Y</b>			TELEPHONE On File	E NUMBER:			
H		ION OF OF		· · · · · · ·	,			DATE OF OF	FFNSE	TIME OF OFFE	NCE.	_
L	3211 Sac	cred Heart V	ay, Northwest	/ Sacred H	eart Catl	olic Church		May 2015		Evening	15.6.	
	CAUTIO Select a v	N AND MEI	DICAL CONDITED TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY	TIONS (CM inted persoi	AC) n when u	sing the cautio	on indicator.					
L												
	05 = V	amed and Dar iolent Tender	icies	30 =	<ul><li>Escape I</li><li>Sexually</li></ul>	Kisk Violent Preda	ator	65 = Epilepsy 70 = Suicidal		01 = Other (Expla 90 = Diabetic	in)	
		fartial Arts Ex		50 =	Heart Co	ondition		80 = Medicati	on Required	60 = Allergies		
1		15 = Explosive Expertise 55 = Alc EVE A BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF WHAT HAPPE						85 = Hemoph	Iliac	20 = Known to ab	use drugs	
$\vdash$	GIVE A BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF WHAT HAPPEN				PPENED	);			<u> </u>			_
L	GIVE A BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF WHAT HAPPENED:					<del></del>						_
Г	<del></del> .						<u> </u>		· .			_
	17.1											
1	The def	fendant fii	nished his co	nversati	on, ren	noved his l	hand from	Complainan	nt #1's hrase	st and shirt, and	loft the office	
											ied. Complainant	
											s Witness #2, on	
										r to report the in		
										friends that we	,	
									school and r	ectory and discl	osed to Witness	
	#3 wha	t had occi	ırred. They (	gave her	the sar	ne advice a	as Witnes	s #2.				
L	Compla	inant #1 f	urther repo	rted that	almos	t every Sur	nday the	defendant w	ould grab b	er face with one	hand and kiss her	
			mouth and				iday, tile	aciciiadiit w	odia grab II	criace with one	Hand and KISS HE	
			modell alla	One Cit.								
L			<del>.</del>									
									AF	FIANT'S SIGN	VATURE:	_
									v	4/1 _		
	000 TA	7 A 372 W2 A 32 77							Λ			
			Γ CLERK									
	PLEAS	E ISSUE A	A WARRAN	Γ FOR:								
	Urban	io Vazqu	ez				SU	BSCRIBED A	ND SWOR	N BEFORE ME T	THIS	
	Charge With: Second Degree Child Sexual Abuse w/A					ggravating Ci	ircumstance	<u></u>	DAY OF ON 20 1			
	ASSIST	CANT IINI	TED STATE	S ATTO	RNEY	_	(.II	DEBU (ROU	TYCHERK	SUPPRIOR CO	IIPT OF THE	
		N.	cf ( 64				3			COLUMBIA	OKI OF THE	
	Form on	) (17)-1050	-4 (								_ / / .n	
	Form CD	·(1/)-1050						Revision l	Date: 11-29-06		Page <u>b</u> of !	

# Superior Court of the District of Columbia CRIMINAL DIVISION 26/86/10

	A	TIDAVI	IMSOII	OKIO	T ALI	AKKESI	WARR	(ALIN )	l.		USW N	J.:
		IDANT'S NA Vazquez	AME:			NICKNAM Father/Pad			ALIASE N/A	S:	CCN: 18-182987	PDID: None
	SEX:	RACE:	DOB: 7/23/1972	HGT: 5'07"	WGT:	EYES:	HAIR:		MPL:		ARKS, TATOOS	
-	DEFEN	DANT'S HO	ME ADDRES	S:	225	Brown	Black	~	dium EPHONI	None visible NUMBER:		×
ł	4121 H	arewood Roa	d, Northeast, V JSINESS ADD	Vashington	, DC			Unk	ıown			W
			Vay, Northwest		eart Cath	olic Church		TEL Unk		NUMBER:		
	СОМРІ	LAINANT'S	NAME:	<del>-</del>	<del></del>	*:				NUMBER:	,	
			-year-old juver	ile female	)			On F				
		TION OF OF	FENSE: /ay, Northwest	/ Secred U	oort Coth	alia Chuad				FENSE:	TIME OF OFFE	NSE:
ł	CAUTIO	ON AND MEI	DICAL CONDI	TIONS (CM	IC)	"	tel.		y 2015		Evening	
	Select a	valid CMC co	de below for wa	nted perso	n when us	sing the cautio	n indicator.					
l		Armed and Da		25 =	Escape F	tisk			Epilepsy		01 = Other (Expla	ıin)
		Violent Tender Martial Arts Ex			Sexually Heart Co	Violent Predate	tor		Suicidal Medicati	on Required	90 = Diabetic 60 = Allergies	•
		Explosive Expe			Alcoholi				Hemoph		20 = Known to ab	ouse drugs
	GIVE A	BRIEF DESC	CRIPTION OF	WHAT HA	PPENED	:						
l												
						12				<del></del>		
I	The ni	ght of the	abuse, Comp	lainant #	1 discl	osed what	occurred	to he	r moth	er. She knov	vs that her mot	her contacted
			church son									
l	Compl	ainant #1 v	was presente	ed with a	single	confirmation	on photo	graph	depict	ing the defe	ndant. Complai	nant #1 wrote
i	that sh	e knows tl	ne person de	picted in	i the pi	cture as "P	adre Urb	ano."	The ph	otograph th	at was present	ed to Complainant
l	#1 was	retrieved	directly fron	n the Shr	ine of t	he Sacred	Heart we	bsite	that wa	as labeled wi	th the defenda	nt's name.
											d touched her.	
	On Oct	ober 31. 2	018. vour af	fiant con	ducted	an intervie	ew with V	Mitne	sc#2 \M	litnass #7 ra	called that Con	nnlainant #1
												#1 and observed
l											ched her inapp	
												she froze and did
l	not kno	nw what to	do Witnes	blot C# 2	hor to	tall har ma	thorors	7 2 DI	=asi. C(	can do som	ri told her that	sne troze and did
	THOU KIN	JW WIIGE EC	do. Withes	3 #2 tolu	HEI LU	ten ner mo	mer or s	omeo	ne who	can do som	etning.	
_			<u>.</u>								1	
										AFI	FLANT/S/SIGN	NATURE:
										x	9/C	
	TO: V	VARRAN	CLERK									
	PLEAS	SE ISSUE A	WARRANT	FOR:								
	Urbai	no Vazqu	ez				SUI	BSCR	BED A	ND SWORN	BEFORE ME 7	rhis
	Charge	With: Secon	d Degree Child	Sexual Ab	use w/Ag	gravating Cir				ZDAY OF	Nov	20/0
	Acolo	TANTET TATE	TED STATE	SATTO	(1)	-	7 + + +	DOE.	) DEFE	MMC	//	
	TYDOKO	TUTAL CINT	Ma. KEN		MEI		(10	DGE,		TY CLERK)? TRICT OF C	SUPERIOR CO	UKT OF THE

Form CD(17)-1050

Revision Date: 11-29-06

Page 7 of 11

# Superior Court of the District of Columbia CRIMINAL DIVISION 20/80/19

#### AFFIDAVIT IN STIPPORT OF AN ADDECT MADDANT

MITIDAVII IN SOLFORI OF					ANICO.	A VVAKI	CATIA I		USW NO.:		
	NDANT'S N Vazquez	AME:	1_20	=,0	NICKNAME: Father/Padre Urbano		ALIASI N/A	ES:	CCN: 18-182987	PDID: None	
SEX:	RACE:	DOB:	HGT:	WGT:	EYES:	HAIR:	COMPL:	SCARS, M	IARKS, TATOOS		
M	H	7/23/1972 OME ADDRE	5'07"	225	Brown	Black	Medium	None visib		( 6	
		ad, Northeast, V		n DC			Unknown	E NUMBER:			
DEFEN	NDANT'S B	USINESS ADI	RESS:	. Wan I			TELEPHON	E NUMBER:			
3211 S	acred Heart \	Way, Northwes	t/ Sacred H	leart Catl	holic Church		Unknown				
	LAINANT'S lainant #1 (17	NAME: 7-year-old juve	nile female	:)	19723		TELEPHON On File	E NUMBER:	. 100 5 10		
	TION OF OF			40.		3 %	DATE OF O	FFENSE:	TIME OF OFFE	NSE:	
		Way, Northwes			holic Church		May 2015		Evening		
Select a00 =05 =	valid CMC c  Armed and Da  Violent Tende	ncies	anted perso 25	n when u  Escape			65 = Epilepsy		01 = Other (Expl:	ain)	
	Martial Arts E		50 =	Heart C	ondition		80 - Medicat	ion Required	60 = Allergies		
12 =	Explosive Exp	ertise	55	= Alcohol	ıc		85 = Hemoph	niliac	20 = Known to al	ouse drugs	
GIVE A	BRIEF DES	CRIPTION OF	WHAT HA	PPENE	):						
said the defende sked chest a Witnes kiss he	nat she wandant enterdif Complainarea.  ss #3 further.	nted to mee ed. Complai nant #1 deso er reported	t with he nant #1 t cribed the that Com	er. Com cold her e inapp nplaina	plainant #1 that the deropriate to	1 disclosed lefendant ouching, C spoken wi	d to her that touched her complainant th her previo	she was in nappropri #1 told her ously about	Complainant #1 an office in the reaction ately and tried to that the defendence how the defendence that the defendence how the defendence that the	rectory when the okiss her. Whe ant touched he	
At the	time of th	e offense, th	e compla	ainant v	was 13-yea	ars-old an	d the defend	lant was 42	-years-old.		
								AJ x	FLANT'S SIGN	ATURE:	
TO: V	WARRAN	T CLERK						<b>A_</b>			
PLEA	SE ISSUE	A WARRAN	T FOR:								
Urba	no Vazqu	ıez				SU	BSCRIBED A	ND SWOR	N BEFORE ME	rhis	
Charge	Mot 6	Degree Chile	1117	1/17	ggravating Ci			DAY OI	Melm	20/0	
mara		ITED STATE		KINEX		(3)	DGE) DEPU		SUPERIOR CO	URT OF THE	
	//	CD ( OV				10	D),	STRICE OF	COLUMBIA		

Form CD(17)-1050

NORCON

Revision Date: 11-29-06

Page 8 of 1

# Superior Court of the District of Columbia CRIMINAL DIVISION 2018 (1997)

#### AFFIDAVIT IN SUPPORT OF AN ARREST WARRANT

Form CD(17)-1050

USW NO .

05//140:														
		ENDANT'S NAME: no Vazquez			NICKNAN Father/Pac	ИЕ: Ire Urbano	ALIASE N/A	ALIASES: CCN: N/A 18-18298		PDID; None				
ľ	SEX:	RACE:	DOB:	HGT:	WGT:	EYES:	HAIR:	COMPL:	SCARS, M.	ARKS, TATOOS	1			
-	M	H DANIT'S H	│ 7/23/1972 OME ADDRE	5'07"	225	Brown	Black	Medium	None visibl		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
					n, DC			TELEPHONE NUMBER: Unknown						
Ì	DEFEN	4121 Harewood Road, Northeast, Washington, DC DEFENDANT'S BUSINESS ADDRESS:							TELEPHONE NUMBER:					
ŀ	3211 Sacred Heart Way, Northwest/ Sacred Heart Catholic Church  COMPLAINANT'S NAME:  Complainant #1 (17 year old invented famole)							Unknown						
								TELEPHONE NUMBER:						
ŀ		Complainant #1 (17-year-old juvenile female)  LOCATION OF OFFENSE: 3211 Sacred Heart Way, Northwest/ Sacred Heart Catholic Church						On File  DATE OF OFFENSE: TIME OF OFFENSE:						
	3211 Sa							17.77		Evening				
ſ	CAUTIC	N AND ME	DICAL CONDI	TIONS (C	MC)									
l	Select a v	vallu CiviC c	ode below for w	anteu perso	on when u	sing the cauti	on indicator.							
		Armed and Da		25	Escape	Risk	65 = Epilepsy01 = Other (Explain) 70 = Suicidal 90 = Diabetic							
١		05 = Violent Tendencies30 = Sexually Violent Predator50 = Heart Condition						70 = Suicidal 80 = Medicati						
l	15 = E	15 = Explosive Expertise 55 = Alcoholic						80 = Medication Required60 = Allergies85 = Hemophiliac20 = Known to abuse drugs						
GIVE A BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF WHAT HAPPENED:														
	The state of the s													
_						<del></del>								
ſ	Upon f	urther inv	estigation, v	our affia	nt obta	ined recor	ds related	d to two addi	tional comr	plainants				
l														
l	Compla	ainant #2'	s mother fir	st report	ed an a	llegation to	o the chui	ch in approx	imately Sep	tember, 2015 a	nd again in			
										he rectory of Th				
l										endant, who was				
										ssed Complainar				
			nant #2 desc						IOWITETE KIS	sseu complantai	it #2 off fiel			
l	moden.	Complan	idne nz dese	indea tin	C KI33 G	openino	utii allu ve	ery sloppy.						
	Compla	ainant #2	recalls that v	when he	r mothe	er entered	the room	. the defenda	nt stopped	kissing her, and	l he pulled away			
ĺ														
from her. She then described a string of slobber coming from her mouth to his. While describing this detail, Complainant #2 began to cry.										an, complainant				
l	#2 Degan to cry.													
										_				
L								<u> </u>	AT	THE ADVENT OF CO.	7 A FREE T			
	AFFLANT'S SIGNATURE:													
									X_	9/				
	TO: W	ARRAN	T CLERK							-				
			A WARRAN	T FOR:										
								BSCRIBED A	ND SWORI	N BEFORE ME T	ГНIS			
	Charge	With: Secon	nd Degree Chil	d Sexual A	buse w/A	ggravating Ci	ircumstance	5 /	7 DAY OF	BOU	20/8			
Charge With: Second Degree Child Sexual Abuse w/Aggravating Circumstances							25	ma	,					
ASSISTANT UNITED STATES ATTORNEY (JUI							UDGE) DEPUTY CLERK SUPERIOR COURT OF THE							
NODEOK								DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA						

### Superior Court of the District of Columbia CRIMINAL DIVISION 2018 Ul Col47

ATTIDAVIT IN SCITCKI OF AN ARREST WAR						WAKN	ANI USW NO.:			<b>J.:</b>		
	NDANT'S N. o Vazquez	AME:			NICKNAM Father/Pad		ALIASE N/A	S:	CCN: 18-182987	PDID: None		
SEX:	RACE:	DOB:	HGT:	WGT:	EYES:	HAIR:	COMPL:		ARKS, TATOOS			
DEFE	│ H NDANT'S H	7/23/1972 DME ADDRE	5'07"	225	Brown	Black	Medium	None visible	<del>-</del>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
4121 I	Harewood Roa	d, Northeast,	Washington	, DC		TELEPHONE NUMBER: Unknown						
DEFENDANT'S BUSINESS ADDRESS:							TELEPHONE	NUMBER:				
3211 Sacred Heart Way, Northwest/ Sacred Heart Catholic Church							Unknown	<del></del>				
Comp	COMPLAINANT'S NAME: Complainant #1 (17-year-old juvenile female)							TELEPHONE NUMBER: On File				
	LOCATION OF OFFENSE: 3211 Sacred Heart Way, Northwest/ Sacred Heart Catholic Church							DATE OF OFFENSE: TIME OF OFFENSE:				
CAUT	ION AND ME	DICAL COND	ITIONS (CM	(C)		May 2015 Evening						
Select a valid CMC code below for wanted person when using the caution indicator.												
	Armed and Da Violent Tender			= Escape I = Sexually		65 = Epilepsy						
10 =	10 = Martial Arts Expert 50 = Heart Condition						80 = Medicati	on Required	60 = Allergies			
- 15 =	15 = Explosive Expertise55 = Alcoholic						85 = Hemophiliac 20 = Known to abuse drugs					
GIVE A BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF WHAT HAPPENED:												
	1.1											
										efendant pushed		
							's mother ob	served a lor	g string of spit/	slobber coming		
from	the defenda	ant's mouth	to Comp	lainant	#2's mout	h.						
Comp	Complainant #2's mother confronted the defendant and he immediately apologized and said that he does not know what											
									in May of 201			
								98		•		
At the	time of the	e incident, (	Complaina	ant #2 v	was 16-yea	rs-old and	d the defend	ant was 42-	years-old.			
Comp	lainant #3 r	enorted to	the churc	h that	in May 2∩1	15 shaw	as giving con	faccion to t	ne defendant. C	Communication at the table		
										moved his chair		
close to Complainant #3 during the confession and, while receiving confession to her, the defendant placed his hand on												
her lower thigh, just above the knee.												
	· · · · · ·					<del></del> .		<u></u>				
			<del></del>				<del></del>		FLANT'S SIGN	IATTIDE.		
								AI.		ATUKE:		
mo 1								А				
	WARRAN											
PLEA	SE ISSUE	A WARRAN	T FOR:									
Urba	ıno Vazqu	ez				SUI	SSCRIBED A	ND SWORN	N BEFORE ME 1	THIS		
Charg	e With: <u>Seco</u> r	d Degree Chil	d Sexual Ab	use w/Ar	gravating Cir	cumstance	- 5	DAYOF	NOV-	20/0		
ASST	TANT IINI	TED STAT	ES ATTO	RNEV	_	CIM	DOENDER	TV CI EDIX	OLD EDIOD CO			
ASSISTANT UNITED STATES ATTORNEY  (JUL)								DGE) DEPUTY CLERK) SUPERIOR COURT OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA				

Form CD(17)-1050

Revision Date: 11-29-06

Page of

## Superior Court of the District of Columbia CRIMINAL DIVISION

#### AFFIDAVIT IN SUPPORT OF AN ARREST WARRANT

Form CD(17)-1050

2018 (4W/6049) USW NO.:

Page of

	DEFENDANT'S NAME:			NICKNAME: Father/Padre Urbano		ALIASES: N/A		CCN:	PDID:				
Į	Urbano Vazquez		18-182987					None					
S	EX:	K: RACE: DOB: HGT: WGT: H 7/23/1972 5'07" 225			EYES: Brown	HAIR: Black	COMPL: Medium		SCARS, MARKS, TATOOS None visible				
Ē	EFENI	DANT'S HO	ME ADDRES	SS:		Diown	TELEPHONE		J				
	4121 Harewood Road, Northeast, Washington, DC DEFENDANT'S BUSINESS ADDRESS: 3211 Sacred Heart Way, Northwest/ Sacred Heart Catholic Church							Unknown TELEPHONE NUMBER: Unknown					
		AINANT'S					TELEPHONE	NUMBER:					
-			-year-old juven	nile female)			On File						
	LOCATION OF OFFENSE:					1: <i>C</i> 11				TIME OF OFFE Evening	NSE:		
C	3211 Sacred Heart Way, Northwest/ Sacred Heart Catho CAUTION AND MEDICAL CONDITIONS (CMC)						ne Church		May 2015				
Select a valid CMC code below for wanted person when using the caution indicator.													
00 - A													
		iolent Tenden					violent Predator				nin)		
		Iartial Arts Ex		50 =	Heart Co	ondition		70 = Suicidal 80 = Medication		60 = Allergies			
15 = Explosive Expertise 55 = Alcoholic						C		85 = Hemophiliac 20 = Known			ouse drugs		
G	IVE A I	BRIEF DESC	RIPTION OF	WHAT HAP									
T	he def	fendant ru	bhed her le	g slightly y	with h	is hand wh	ilo cho co	entinued to cr	ook with hi	m Whancha fi	nished confession,		
									Jeak With III	iii. wiieii she ii	ilished confession,		
"	ie dei	endant st	phhea roacu	iing and ri	gniaau	g ner leg al	na remov	ed his hand.					
A	t tha t	ima of the	incident C	`omplaina	~+ #3 ·	15		al Ala a -1 - 6 1		1.1			
^	t alle t	inne or the	e incluent, C	ompiama	IIL#3 \	was 15-yea	irs-old an	d the defenda	ant was 42-	years-old.			
R	ased o	on the afoi	rementione	d sat of fa	ctc on	d circumst	ancoc vo	ur affiant hal					
										robable cause e	exists, and		
16	spect	Tully reque	ests and a D	C Superio	r Cour	t arrest wa	arrant be	issued for the	e defendant				
											,		
											•		
									AF	FLANT'S SIGN	ATURE:		
										4/1			
									X	//	The state of the s		
T													
PLEASE ISSUE A WARRANT FOR:										7.h			
D		ARRANI		r rop.									
	LEAS	E ISSUE A	WARRAN'	Г FOR:							2 2 3 J		
	LEAS		WARRAN'	Г FOR:			SU	BSCRIBED A	ND SWORI	N BEFORE ME	THIS		
τ	LEAS J <b>rban</b>	E ISSUE A	WARRAN'	• • • •	se w/As	ggravating Ci		_	ND SWORI	10.	THIS		
τ	LEAS J <b>rban</b>	E ISSUE A	A WARRANT ez d Degree Child	Sexual Abu		ggravating Ci	rcumstance	. 01	DAY OF	Nou	20 18		
τ	LEAS J <b>rban</b>	E ISSUE A  O Vazque  With: Secon  ANT UNI	A WARRANT ez d Degree Child	Sexual Abu		gravating Ci	rcumstance	DGE) DEPU	DAY OF  CLERK)	10.	20 18		